
 

    
Limited Tendering Award Notice 

Award Notice Date: May 1-23 

Award Period: Apr 1-23 to Apr 30-23 

This Limited Tendering Award Notice serves to inform the public that for the Award Period identified above there were circumstances where neither an invitational or open 
competitive procurement method was possible for the goods or services listed below which were valued at $121,200 CAD or greater. McMaster University permits non-
competitive procurement provided it meets the criteria in a Limited Tendering (including Sole or Single Source) Exception or Non-Application provision of the applicable trade 
agreements, including the Canadian Free Trade Agreement (CFTA): https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/, and Canada-European Union Comprehensive 
Economic and Trade Agreement (CETA): http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng.  

Goods or Services Procured Successful 
Supplier 

Value of 
Tender 

(before taxes) 
Award Date Limited Tendering Justification 

University Operations Forum 
Services 4year Agreement 

  

CUBANE CONSULTING 
(CANADA) PTY LTD. 

130 Adelaide Street West, 
Suite 1920 

Toronto, Ontario M5H 3P5 
Canada 

$ 1,357,000.00 
CAD 

4/25/2023 The services can be supplied only by a particular supplier and 
no reasonable alternative of services exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) 
the protection of patents, copyrights or other exclusive rights 
or (iii) due to an absence of competition for technical reasons 

COVID-19 rapid response / COVID-19 
rapid response 

Unity Health Toronto 
30 Bond Street 

Attention: Dr. Sharon Straus 
Toronto, Ontario M5B 1W8 

Canada 

$471,124.00 
CAD 

4/11/2023 The services can be supplied only by a particular supplier and 
no reasonable alternative of services exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) 
the protection of patents, copyrights or other exclusive rights 
or (iii) due to an absence of competition for technical reasons 

Certificate Program on Leadership 
and Management + Speaker Fees 
Supported by FedDev Ontario per 

the attached Agreement. 

THE STRONG LINK INC. 
Unit 331 - 3078 Sixth Line, 

Oakville, Ontario L6M 1P8 
Canada 

$ 305,000.00 
CAD 

4/18/2023 The services can be supplied only by a particular supplier and 
no reasonable alternative of services exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) 
the protection of patents, copyrights or other exclusive rights 
or (iii) due to an absence of competition for technical reasons 

Software used to support most of 
Housing & Conference Services' 

operations 

STARREZ 
6100 Greenwood Plaza Blvd 

Greenwood Village, Colorado 
80111 

United States 

$200,475.52 
CAD 

4/19/2023 To ensure compatibility with existing services, or to maintain 
specialized services that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods/services or its representative 

https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/
http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng


 

Licensing software renewal from 
April 2023 to April 2024 

Zoom Video Communication 
Inc. 55 Almaden Blvd, 6th 
Floor, San Jose, California 
95113-1608 United States 

 

$137,206.00 
CAD 

4/21/2023 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative 

Nuclear material transport and 
import/export licensing 

(nuclear fuel cycle consulting) 

Edlow International Company 
Suite 201, 1666 Connecticut 

Ave NW, Washington, District 
of Columbia 20009  

United States 

$269,136.00 
USD 

4/21/2023 The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative of substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons (i) the 
requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the protection of 
patents,copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) due to an 
absence of competition for technical reasons 

MNR Environmental 
 Risk Assessment 

Charles Blahnik &  
Associates Inc. 

77 Birchview Cres, Toronto, 
Ontario M6P 3H9 Canada 

$249,504.00 
CAD 

4/4/2023 The services can be supplied only by a particular supplier and 
no reasonable alternative of services exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) 
the protection of patents, copyrights or other exclusive rights 
or (iii) due to an absence of competition for technical reasons 

 

Please send your inquiries to:   
 
Tracie Felton, Manager, Strategic Procurement  
1 James St. North, 3rd Floor. 
Hamilton, ON L8R 2K3 
Ph: 905-525-9140 x21383 
feltont@mcmaster.ca 
 

mailto:feltont@mcmaster.ca

